
 CWMTF Awards - updated May 17, 2019

Acquisition (Military Buffer) $3,714,191
Acquisition (Non-military) $16,059,866

Restoration $4,841,500
Innovative Stormwater $390,723

Planning $414,264
Donated Minigrants* $120,250

Total $25,540,794

Note: "Provisional Awards" are made pending additional revenue that may come before June 30, 2019.
 indicates project has been fully funded with additional revenue since November 15, 2018
* Up to $294,000 will be allocated for Donated Minigrants from revenue as applications are approved
** Indicates project to be funded only through funds returned from project underruns
***Indicates project to be funded only if another 2018 innovative stormwater project does not accept award

App. Number Project Name Award
 Provisional 

Award County

2018-072 The Nature Conservancy - Harrison Tract, 
Roanoke River (military)

$375,056 Washington

2018-045 North Carolina Coastal Land Trust - Salters Creek 
Landing (military)

$1,200,000 Carteret

2018-061 The Conservation Fund - Deep River $840,000 Chatham
2018-010 Conserving Carolina - DuPont Connector, Green 

River Headwaters
$858,900 Henderson

2018-023 Foothills Conservancy of North Carolina - Bobs 
Creek Wilderness Phase 2

$1,200,000 McDowell

2018-039 Mainspring Conservation Trust - Simp Gap, 
Cheoah Bald

$604,831 Graham

2018-075 Tar River Land Conservancy - Hunter Tract, 
Dickens Creek (military)

$137,908 Granville

2018-016 Conservation Trust for North Carolina - Florence 
Boyd Tract, Boone Fork

$150,977 Watauga

2018-069 The Nature Conservancy - Connell & Crutchfield, 
Ft Bragg  (military)

$413,367 Hoke

2018-003 Blue Ridge Conservancy - Shore Tract, Middle 
Fork Greenway

$53,196 Watauga

2018-038 Mainspring Conservation Trust - Shut-In Creek, 
Plott Balsam Range

$577,685 Jackson

2018-060 The Conservation Fund - Blackrock Creek, Plott 
Balsam Range

$1,021,600 Jackson

2018-030 Three Rivers Land Trust - Bennett Property, 
Suggs Creek tributary

$351,916 Montgomery

2018-020 Ducks Unlimited - Hubbard-Pinkerton, North 
River

$1,200,000 Camden

2018-014 Conserving Carolina - Transfiguration Phase II $97,232 Henderson

2018-002 Blue Ridge Conservancy - Paddy Mountain 
Preserve Tracts

$304,122 Ashe

2018-034 Three Rivers Land Trust - Redwine Farms, Yadkin 
River

$759,201 Davidson

Table 1 - Summary of Funded Projects

ACQUISITION PROJECTS



Note: "Provisional Awards" are made pending additional revenue that may come before June 30, 2019.
 indicates project has been fully funded with additional revenue since November 15, 2018
* Up to $294,000 will be allocated for Donated Minigrants from revenue as applications are approved
** Indicates project to be funded only through funds returned from project underruns
***Indicates project to be funded only if another 2018 innovative stormwater project does not accept award

App. Number Project Name Award
 Provisional 

Award County
2018-042 North Carolina Botanical Garden - Cochrane, 

Laurel Hill
$442,100 Orange

2018-037 Mainspring Conservation Trust - Cartoogechaye 
Creek Greenway Extension

$156,141 Macon

2018-025 Foothills Conservancy of North Carolina - Paddy's 
Creek, Overmountain National Historic Trail

$154,685 Burke

2018-059 Sandhills Area Land Trust - Rogers, Drowning 
Creek

$221,748 Moore

2018-044 North Carolina Coastal Land Trust - Duck Creek 
Wetlands

$259,350 Craven

2018-048 North Carolina Division of Parks and Recreation - 
Ivy Creek Tract, South Mtn State Park

$370,000 Burke

2018-027 Jonesville - Sloop-Nabors Tr, Yadkin River 
Greenway

$450,000 Yadkin

2018-008 Conserving Carolina - Camp Buc, Thompson River 
Headwaters

$252,014 Transylvania

2018-015 Catawba Land Conservancy - Saint James 
Preserve, Forney Creek

$555,800 Lincoln

2018-055 Southern Appalachian Highlands Conservancy - 
Greene Creek, Yellow Mountain

$521,848 Mitchell

2018-033 Three Rivers Land Trust - Deeck Property, Mtn 
Creek

$98,100 Stanly

2018-067 The Nature Conservancy - Brown Tract, Black 
River

$32,181 Bladen

2018-018 American Battlefield Trust - Ray & Ellis, 
Averasboro Battlefield

$139,355 Harnett

2018-047 North Carolina Department of Natural and 
Cultural Resources - Sharpe & Drake Tract, 
Alamance Battleground

$304,181 Alamance

2018-066 Triangle Land Conservancy - Turnipseed South $443,511 Wake

2018-071 The Nature Conservancy - Gray Tract, Flat 
Swamp (military)

$387,860 Onslow

2018-053 Orange County - Sevenmile Creek Preserve $1,200,000


Orange

2018-052 North Carolina Wildlife Resources Commission - 
Rocky Swamp

$592,414


Halifax

2018-051 North Carolina Wildlife Resources Commission - 
Herrin Tract, Pond Mountain

$200,000


Ashe



Note: "Provisional Awards" are made pending additional revenue that may come before June 30, 2019.
 indicates project has been fully funded with additional revenue since November 15, 2018
* Up to $294,000 will be allocated for Donated Minigrants from revenue as applications are approved
** Indicates project to be funded only through funds returned from project underruns
***Indicates project to be funded only if another 2018 innovative stormwater project does not accept award

App. Number Project Name Award
 Provisional 

Award County
2018-080 Winston-Salem - Muddy Creek Property, Historic 

Bethania
$123,250


Forsyth

2018-024 Foothills Conservancy of North Carolina - Jacob 
Fork East Tracts

$533,000


Catawba

2018-076 Tar River Land Conservancy - Hunter Tract, Little 
Fishing Creek

$65,403


Halifax

2018-040 Maggie Valley Sanitary District - Campbell Lick 
Tracts

$925,125


Haywood

2018-049 North Carolina Forest Service  - Addition Tracts, 
Headwaters State Forest

 $1,200,000 Transylvania

2018-041 Maggie Valley Sanitary District - Johnson Branch 
Tracts

 $1,200,000 Haywood

2018-074 Tar River Land Conservancy - Hosley Tract, 
Shocco Creek

 $314,754 Franklin

2018-070 The Nature Conservancy - Evans and K&W, Black 
River

 $215,452 Sampson

2018-043 North Carolina Coastal Federation - Stroud Tract, 
Bogue Sound (military)**

$1,200,000


Carteret

2018-402 Conserving Carolina - Mouth of Mud Creek 
Floodplain

$425,000 Henderson

2018-407 City of Jacksonville - New River Oyster Highway $418,000 Onslow

2018-419 Riverlink  - Smith Mill Cr $425,000 Buncombe
2018-404 Charlotte Stormwater Services - Stewart Cr Ph 2 $425,000 Mecklenburg

2018-410 New River Conservancy - Bard, New River Ph 2 $425,000 Ashe

2018-418 Resource Institute - Western NC Stream Initiative 
2018

$425,000 Regional

2018-401 Audubon NC - Pine Island Living Shoreline $116,500 Currituck
2018-412 Piedmont Conservation Council - Smith Cr UT $257,000  Wake

2018-421 Town of Madison - Lindsey Bridge Dam Removal $425,000  Rockingham

2018-420 Town of Rutherfordton - Cleghorn Cr Ph 2 $425,000 Rutherford
2018-417 Resource Institute - Stingy Branch $237,000 Haywood
2018-416 Resource Institute - Payne Branch Dam Removal $425,000 Watauga

RESTORATION PROJECTS



Note: "Provisional Awards" are made pending additional revenue that may come before June 30, 2019.
 indicates project has been fully funded with additional revenue since November 15, 2018
* Up to $294,000 will be allocated for Donated Minigrants from revenue as applications are approved
** Indicates project to be funded only through funds returned from project underruns
***Indicates project to be funded only if another 2018 innovative stormwater project does not accept award

App. Number Project Name Award
 Provisional 

Award County
2018-DA01 Appalachian State University – Payne Branch 

Dam, Middle Fork New (directed appropriation)
$1,000,000 Watauga

2018-DA02 Southwestern NC Resource Conservation & 
Development – Jonathans Creek (directed 
appropriation)

$500,000 Haywood

2018-806 New River Conservancy - Peacock Lot/Boone 
Creek Daylighting Plan

$30,000 Watauga

2018-810 Trout Unlimited - Sky Island Coldwater 
Conservation Plan

$57,500 Regional

2018-804 Mountain True - Watauga River Plan $40,000 Watauga and Avery
2018-808 Polk Soil and Water Conservation District - North 

Pacolet Reach 2 Assessment
$71,600 Polk

2018-809 RiverLink - River Arts District Watersheds Plan $78,000 Buncombe

2018-803 Foothills Conservancy of NC - Catawba Co 
Priority Watersheds Plan

$42,500 Catawba

2018-807 Piedmont Triad Regional Council - Thomas Built 
Bus Preserve Rest Plan

$50,664  Guilford

2018-805 Mountain Valleys Resource Conservation and 
Development - Gabriel Creek, Mars Hill 
University Feasibility

$21,000  Madison

2018-802 Carolina Land & Lakes Resource Conservation 
and Development - Iverson Riddle, Hunting Cr 
Feasibility

$23,000  Burke

2018-1006 North Carolina State University - Evaluating Sand 
Filters

$177,434 Guilford and 
Cumberland

2018-1001 City of Asheville - Celia Place ISW Withdrawn Buncombe
2018-1003 Town of Caswell Beach - Dune Infiltration 

ISW***
$213,289  Brunswick

2018D-001 BRC Church Property $19,025 Wilkes
2018D-002 FCNC Lindsay SOMO $24,432 Burke
2018D-003 TLC McQueen $23,000 Orange
2018D-004 TLC Paterson Thornton $17,793 Orange
2018D-005 FCNC Swayne Pompey $25,000 McDowell
2018D-006 TRLT Lacasse $11,000 Rowan

DONATED MINIGRANTS

PLANNING PROJECTS

INNOVATIVE STORMWATER PROJECTS


	combined for web (2)



